AMENDMENT OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
TOWN OF TEMPLETON
AND
DAVID T. DICKIE
TEMPLETON FIRE/EMS CHIEF

This Extension of Agreement is made this Mﬁ‘ day of ~ , 2020 between
the Town of Templeton (hereinafter the “Town”), a duly authorized municipal corporation
in Massachusetts in the County of Worcester, acting by and through its Town Administrator
(hereinafter the “Administrator”) and David T. Dickie (hereinafter the “Chief”). The Town
and the Chief are collectively referred to as the Parties. This Extension of Agreement shall
be ratified by the Board of Selectmen.

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an employment agreement (the “Original Agreement”)
effective April 1, 2017, which governed the terms of the Chief’s employment for a three-
year period;

WHEREAS, the Parties are negotiating a new employment agreement effective July 1, 2020,
which will govern the terms of the Chief’s employment for a new three-year period;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Town and the Chief agree to the following terms and conditions:

1. EXTENSION:
The Parties agree to extend the length of the Original Agreement for a three-month
period. The Original Agreement will terminate on June 30, 2020.

2. NO FURTHER CHANGES:
Apart from the amendment reflected above, the Original Agreement shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect according to its terms.

vh
This Extension of Agreement is executed as a sealed instrument this /3 day of

& b - g,r_‘?( , 2020
Dxll 2 i

David T. Dickie, Chief Carter Terenzini, Towﬁdminisn'ator

Presented to the Board of Selectmen on _Qﬂ)i%!.‘m.za‘ Acted Upon W

Approved by a vote of S infavor, _ O opposed, and () recused or abstained




